

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 148 OF 2025

Anusaya Sitaram DevrukhkarAPPELLANT

V/S

Collector, Mumbai West Suburban And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv Nikhil Mengde a/w Adv Rahul Shirgavkar a/w Adv

Shashank P for

Applicant

Adv Dhruvil Shah i/b Lex Services for Respdt.No.8

Sr. Adv Girish Godbole i/b Adv Komal Punjabi a/w Adv Pallavi

Khale for Respdt./MCGM

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 22nd August, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 12/09/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)